



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 80 of 2024

CEMENT EMPLOYEES UNION **versus** ULTRA TECH CEMENT
LIMITED

30.07.2025	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Manaynath Thakur, Advocate for the respondent. Mr. Sharma would pray for an opportunity to file reply/return. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is afforded subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- payable to the petitioner. Call this matter after one week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha