

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 80 of 2024****CEMENT EMPLOYEES UNION versus ULTRA TECH CEMENT LIMITED****Order Sheet**

19/12/2025	<p>Shri Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Manay Nath Thakur, counsel for the respondent. Admit. Return on behalf of the respondent has been filed. Shri Shukla seeks and is granted 8 weeks' time to file rejoinder. List it for final hearing in the month of March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
-------------------	--

Deepti