



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPL No. 80 of 2024**

**CEMENT EMPLOYEES UNION *versus* ULTRA TECH CEMENT LIMITED**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| 23/03/2026 | <p>None for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>None for the respondent/s.</p> <p>Call this matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

Nimmi